

July 20, 2011

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Oregon Public Utility Commission 550 Capitol Street NE, Ste 215 Salem, OR 97301-2551

Attn: Filing Center

RE: UM 1538 – Pacific Power Petition to Intervene

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power ("Company") encloses for filing its Petition to Intervene in the above-referenced proceeding. As indicated on the attached service list, a copy of this filing is being served to all parties on the service list.

Please contact Joelle Steward, Regulatory Manager, at (503) 813-5542, for questions on this matter.

Sincerely,

Andrea L. Kelly

Vice President, Regulation

Enclosure

cc: Service List - UM 1538

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document, in Dockets UM-1538, on the date indicated below by email and/or US Mail, addressed to said parties at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

Cynthia Graziano Joseph Graziano 17540 NW Bernard Place Beaverton, OR 97006

Scott Sorensen (W) Common Energy LLC P.O. Box 1592 Hood River, OR 97031 scott@commonenergy.net

Louis Perry Joseph Community Solar, LLC P.O. Box 2340 Joseph, OR 97846 lou@renewableenergyconstructors.com

Paul Israel (W) Sunlight Solar Energy 1436 S. Hwy 97 Redmond, OR 97756 Paul@sunlightsolar.com S. Matthew Lind (W) Advanced Energy Systems 65 Centennial Loop Eugene, OR 97401 matthew@aesrenew.com

Mark Bassett (W) Imagine Energy LLC 439 N. Broadway St. Portland, OR 9727 m.bassett@imagineenergy.net

Buzz Thielemann (W) RHT Enterprises, Inc. 315 Boardman St. Medford, OR 97501 Buzz@rhtenergy.com sthielemann@charter.net

Rob Doughtie (W) Sunlight Solar Energy, Inc. 615 SE Glenwood Dr., Suite 120 Bend, OR 97702 Rob.doughtie@sunlightsolar.com

DATED: July 20, 2011

Coordinator, Regulatory Operations

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UM 1538

UIVI 1538	
In the Matter of	
Request for Waiver of OAR 860-084 Installation Requirements.	Petition to Intervene of Pacific Power
Pursuant to ORS 756.525 and OAR 8	60-001-0300, PacifiCorp, d.b.a. Pacific Power
(the "Company"), respectfully petitions to it	intervene in this proceeding. The Company
respectfully waives paper service in this docl	ket. In support of this Petition, the Company
states:	
1. The Company is an electric public util	lity in the state of Oregon and is subject to the
jurisdiction of the Public Utility Commission of	of Oregon ("Commission").
2. The name and address of the Company	are:
PacifiCorp 825 NE Multnomah Street Portland, OR 97232	
Communications concerning this proce	eeding should be addressed to:
Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Street, Ste 2000 Portland, OR 97232 Phone: (503) 813-5542 OregonDockets@pacificorp.com	Ryan Flynn Senior Counsel Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Street, Ste 1800 Portland, OR 97232 Phone: (503) 813-5854 Facsimile: (503) 813-7252 Ryan.Flynn@pacificorp.com

- 12 Informal questions may be directed to Joelle Steward, Oregon Regulatory Manager at
- 13 (503) 813-5542.

1 3. The Company provides electricity service to residential, commercial and industrial

2 customers in Oregon. The Company offers and administers a solar photovoltaic feed-in tariff

3 program for its customers. As an electric utility subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission,

4 the decisions and precedent established in this proceeding may directly impact the Company

5 and its customers.

6 4. For these reasons, the Company has a direct and substantial interest in this

7 proceeding. No other party can adequately represent the Company's interests in this

8 proceeding.

9 5. The Company's participation will not unreasonably broaden the issues, burden the

record, or unreasonably delay the proceedings.

WHEREFORE, based on the foregoing, the Company respectfully requests that the

12 Commission grant this Petition to Intervene.

DATED: July 20, 2011

Respectfully submitted,

Ryan Flynn, # 025

Pacific Power